Hit the Streets Corporation Sponsorship Proposal

Hit the Streets Corporation is dedicated to transforming lives in Cleveland and East Cleveland.

Through mentorship, job training, and outreach, we empower youth and individuals transitioning from homelessness into permanent housing.

Your sponsorship will directly support our initiatives, helping us provide essential services to those in need.

Community Champion - \$10,000

- Supports all Hit the Streets initiatives, funding youth mentorship, job skills training, and community outreach.

- Title Sponsorship for the Hoop for the Youth Basketball Tournament or another major event.

- Company name/logo featured as a Platinum Sponsor on all marketing materials, banners, and digital ads.

- Logo placement on youth mentoring program materials.

- Feature article on our website and social media platforms.

- Recognition at events with speaking opportunities.
- Media exposure (press releases, radio mentions, event acknowledgments).
- 10 free spectator tickets to Hoop for the Youth Basketball Tournament.
- Exclusive volunteer day opportunity with your staff and our participants.

Impact Partner - \$5,000

- Funds job skills training, GED assistance, and mentorship for those transitioning from homelessness into permanent housing.

- Gold Sponsor status on event materials and social media.
- Company logo on promotional banners at events and workshops.
- Logo placement on our website and select flyers.
- Company highlight post on social media.
- 5 free spectator tickets to Hoop for the Youth Basketball Tournament.
- Recognition in our quarterly newsletter.

Youth Advocate - \$2,500

- Provides funding for Kids with Confidence mentoring program.
- Silver Sponsor status with logo placement on mentoring materials.
- Company name included in an appreciation post across social media.
- Logo on our website under 'Community Sponsors'.
- Shout-out during mentorship workshops.
- 3 free spectator tickets to Hoop for the Youth Basketball Tournament.

Community Builder - \$1,000

- Supports hunger and homelessness outreach, covering meals, hygiene kits, and community

support.

- Bronze Sponsor status with logo on select outreach materials.
- Company mention in a community impact video.
- Social media appreciation post.
- Recognition in our quarterly newsletter.

Supporter - \$500

- Funds supplies for mentoring sessions, outreach, and career coaching.
- Company name on our website under 'Friends of Hit the Streets'.
- Social media appreciation post.
- Recognition in our quarterly newsletter.

Friend of the Community - \$200

- Covers one meal distribution event for individuals experiencing homelessness.
- Social media appreciation shout-out.
- Name listed in our newsletter.

Partner with Us Today!

For more information or to become a sponsor, please contact:

Johnisha Lindsey, Executive Director Email: hitthestreetsnp@yahoo.com Phone: 216-282-4112 Website: www.hitthestreets.org